
PURODIL SYRUP: Composition: Each 10 ml. of syrup contains aq. extracts derived from: 
 

Hindi Name Botanical Name Qty. 

A. Aqueous extract: 

Manjisthadi Kwath (Brihat) Classical Ay. Preparation 3 ml 

B. Aqueous extracts derived from: 

Sariva Hemidesmus indicus 380 mg 

Guduchi Tinospora cordifolia 300 mg 

Manjith Rubia cordifolia 300 mg 

Khadir Acacia catechu 200 mg 

Chirayata Swertia chirata 200 mg 

Javasa Alhagi pseudalhagi  150 mg 

Neem Azadirachta indica 100 mg 

Chopchini Smilax china 100 mg 

Ushwa Smilax ornata 100 mg 

Revand Chini Rheum emodi 100 mg 

Harad Terminalia chebula 100 mg 

Motha Cyperus rotundus 75 mg 

Amaltas Cassia fistula 50 mg 

Shirish Albizzia lebbeck 50 mg 

Nisoth Ipomoea turpethum 50 mg 

Gokhru Tribulus terrestris 50 mg 

Yashtimadhu  Glycyrrhiza glabra 50 mg 

Kumari Aloe vera 50 mg 

Babul Acacia arabica 50 mg 

Kachnar Bauhinia variegata 50 mg 

Bakuchi Psoralea corylifolia 50 mg 

Haridra Curcuma longa 50 mg 

Chaul Mogra Hydnocarpus laurifolia 50 mg 

Brahmi  Bacopa monnieri  50 mg 

Kasmard Cassia occidentalis 50 mg 

Mundi Sphaeranthus indicus 30 mg 

Tulsi Ocimum sanctum 30 mg 

Vidang Embelia ribes 30 mg 

Pitpapda  Fumaria parviflora  30 mg 

Kalmegh Andrographis paniculata 30 mg 

Tarbooj  Citrullus vulgaris 30 mg 

Kutaj Holarrhena antidysenterica 30 mg 

Kutaki Picrorhiza kurroa 30 mg 

Daruharidra Berberis aristata 30 mg 

Inderjav Holarrhena antidysenterica 30 mg 

Kamal  Nelumbo nucifera 20 mg 

C.Liquids :   

Gulab Arka Rosa centifolia Dst. 0.5 ml 

Syrup sugar base   Q.S. 

Excipients   Q.S. 

 
PURODIL TABLET: Composition: Each coated tablet contains: 
 

Hindi Name  Botanical Name  Qty. 

Dried aqueous extracts derived from : 

Khadir Acacia catechu 150 mg 

Neem  Azadirachta indica 150 mg 

Haridra Curcuma longa 150 mg 

Giloe  Tinospora cordifolia  150 mg 

Chaul Mogra / tubrak  Hydnocarpus laurifolia 100 mg 

Jawasa Alhagi camelorum 100 mg 

Gokhru Tribulus terrestris 100 mg 

Mulethi Glycyrrhiza glabra 100 mg 

Sanai Cassia angustifolia 100 mg 

Bakuchi Psoralea corylifolia 75 mg 

Manjeeth Rubia cordifolia 75 mg 

Kumari Aloe vera 75 mg 

Sariva Hemidesmus indicus 50 mg 



Revand Chini Rheum emodi 50 mg 

Vatjata Ficus bengalensis 50 mg 

Kachur Curcuma zedoaria 50 mg 

Bakayan Melia azedarach 50 mg 

Mundi  Sphaeranthus indicus 50 mg 

Tulsi Ocimum sanctum 50 mg 

Kalmegh Andrographis paniculata 50 mg 

Kachnar Bauhinia variegata 50 mg 

Harad  Terminalia chebula  50 mg 

Chopchini Smilax china 40 mg 

Chirayata Swertia chirata 40 mg 

Powders : 

Arogyavardhini Vati  Classical Ay. Preparation 50 mg 

Ras Manikya   Classical Ay. Preparation 30 mg 

Shudh Gandhak  Sulphur (Purified precipilated) 30 mg 

Ushwa Smilax ornata 30 mg 

Kikar Phali  Acacia arabica  30 mg 

Kutaki  Picrorhiza kurroa 10 mg 

Excipients   Q.S. 

Processed in the decoction of Maha Manjishthadi Kwath (AFI-I) (Classical Ay. Preparation, Processed) & Triphala (BPN) (An equi mix of T. 
chebula + E. officinalis + T. belerica, Fruit Pericarps), Kushmand Beej (Benincasa hispida, Seed) & Kumari (Aloe vera), Leaf) 

 

PURODIL Gel: Composition: Each gram of gel contains:  
Hindi Name  Botanical Name  Qty. 

Alcoholic extracts derived from : 

Kokam  Garcinia indica  325 mg 

Lavang  Syzygium aromaticum 100 mg 

Yashtimadhu  Glycyrrhiza glabra 100 mg 

Nimbu  Citrus limon 90 mg 

Neem  Azadirachta indica 60 mg 

Kumari  Aloe vera  50 mg 

Sariva  Hemidesmus indicus 25 mg 

Vach  Acorus calamus 10 mg 

Dhania  Coriandrum sativum  7.5 mg 

Daruhaldi 
 

Berberis aristata 5 mg 

Oils of 

Neem (API) Azadirachta indica Olie  0.006 ml 

Bavachi (API) Psoralea corylifolia Olie  0.002 ml 

Ark of    

Pudina (API) Mentha viridis Distt. 0.1 ml 

Gel base    Q.S. 

Excipients    Q.S. 

 
 

Dosage: 
S. No. Indications Dosage 

form 
Dosage Min.                Duration 

(Months) 

Acute Chronic Acute Chronic 

 
1. 

 
Acne   

Syp. 2 tsf.TDS 2 tsf. B.D 2 3 

Tab. 2 TDS 2 B.D 2 3 

Gel TDS.L/A B.D L/A 2 3 

2.  
Pimples 

Syp. 2 tsf.TDS 2 tsf. B.D 2 3 

Tab. 2 TDS 2 B.D 2 3 

Gel TDS/L.A BD /L.A 2 3 



 
3. 

 
Skin Allergies 

Syp. 2 tsf.TDS 2 tsf. B.D 2 3 

Tab. 2 TDS 2 B.D 2 3 

Gel TDS/L.A BD /L.A 2 3 

 
4. 

 
Acne Spots 

Syp. 2 tsf.T.D.S 2 tsf. B.D 2 3 

Tab. 2 TDS 2 B.D 2 3 

Gel TDS.L/A B.D L/A 2 3 

 
5. 

Skin Blemishes Syp. 2 tsf.TDS 2 tsf. B.D 2 3 

Tab. 2 TDS 2 B.D 2 3 

Gel TDS/L.A BD /L.A 2 3 

 


